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Deba Mithal

Director Information

Title Ms
Name Deba Mithal
Postcode EC1R 1UQ

Date of birth March 1967
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

KUDOS (GRANTCHESTER 9) LIMITED

KUDOS (RIVER) LIMITED
KUDOS (HUMANS) LIMITED

KUDOS (GRANTCHESTER) LIMITED
KUDOS (BROADCHURCH) LIMITED
KUDOS (GRANTCHESTER 8) LIMITED

KUDOS (FTTH) LIMITED
KUDOS (SAS 3) LIMITED
KUDOS (TSUNAMI) LIMITED
KUDOS (ETERNAL) LIMITED
KUDOS RIGHTS LIMITED
KUDOS (LS) LIMITED

KUDOS (THIS TOWN) LIMITED
KUDOS (SPOOKS) CP LTD
YEMEN PRODUCTIONS LTD
SPOOKS LIMITED

KUDOS (LAW) LIMITED

KUDOS (OCCUPATION) LIMITED
KUDOS (MANHATTAN) LIMITED
KUDOS (BG) LIMITED

AMONG GIANTS LIMITED
YEMEN DISTRIBUTIONS LTD
KUDOS (WM) LIMITED

KUDOS (MORTON) LIMITED
KUDOS (SA) LIMITED

KUDOS (PB) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

09185097
09031912
08972603
08735085
08731985
08580504
08580446
06360194
05655292
07312055
05383266
06331230
05306757
07123876
07185079
04271995
06449908
06600732
07506628
07558627
03363063
07185055
06910242
07475559
06336882
06078889

Honours
Number
Address

907496146

907496146

12/14 Amwell Street

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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London
British

App. Date

App. Date

21/08/2014
09/05/2014
02/04/2014
16/10/2013
14/10/2013
21/06/2013
21/06/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013

Res. Date

Res. Date

17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014

17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014
17/10/2014

17/10/2014

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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KUDOS (TUNNEL) LIMITED 08176730 Active - Accounts Filed 09/04/2013 17/10/2014 Director
KUDOS (CUT) LIMITED 06185099 Company is dissolved 09/04/2013 Director
KUDOS (MI-HIGH) LIMITED 05632678 Company is dissolved 09/04/2013 Director
KUDOS (L&O) LIMITED 06955683 Non-Trading 09/04/2013 17/10/2014 Director
KUDOS HUSTLE LIMITED 04763774 Non-Trading 09/04/2013 17/10/2014 Director
KUDOS (HOUR) LIMITED 07261806 Non-Trading 09/04/2013 17/10/2014 Director
KUDOS SCOTLAND LIMITED SC395410 Non-Trading 28/03/2013 17/10/2014 Director
BLOOMSBURY FESTIVAL 07977987 Active - Accounts Filed 06/03/2012 12/02/2014 Director
KUDOS FILM & TELEVISION LIMITED 04387591 Active - Accounts Filed 23/06/2011 17/10/2014 Director
HOLBORN COMMUNITY 02344228 Active - Accounts Filed 14/05/2010 16/02/2011 Director
ASSOCIATION
KUDOS (LAW) LIMITED 06449908 Non-Trading 11/12/2007 17/10/2014 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (PLUS ONE) LIMITED 06429247 Company is dissolved 16/11/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (SAS 3) LIMITED 06360194 Non-Trading 04/09/2007 17/10/2014 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (SA) LIMITED 06336882 Company is dissolved 08/08/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (W10) LIMITED 06330719 Company is dissolved 01/08/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOQOS (LS) LIMITED 06331230 Company is dissolved 01/08/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS MAD LIMITED 05935895 Company is dissolved 14/05/2007 08/01/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS SECRET LIFE LIMITED 05935915 Company is dissolved 14/05/2007 08/01/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (MW) LIMITED 06076332 Company is dissolved 18/04/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (EB) LIMITED 06076339 Company is dissolved 18/04/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (LIBERTY) LIMITED 06076347 Company is dissolved 18/04/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (PB) LIMITED 06078889 Non-Trading 18/04/2007 17/10/2014 Company
Secretary
AMONG GIANTS LIMITED 03363063 Non-Trading 01/04/2007 17/10/2014 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (MRS. P) LIMITED 05570079 Company is dissolved 01/04/2007 08/01/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (WIDE) LIMITED 05809500 Company is dissolved 01/04/2007 08/01/2007 Company
Secretary
KUDOS (THIS TOWN) LIMITED 05306757 Active - Accounts Filed 01/04/2007 17/10/2014 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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KUDOS RIGHTS LIMITED
KUDOS (MI-HIGH) LIMITED

KUDOS HUSTLE LIMITED

SPOOKS LIMITED

SHINE PICTURES (UK) LIMITED
KUDOS (TSUNAMI) LIMITED

KUDOS (ASHES) LIMITED

KUDOS (FIXER) LIMITED

KUDOS (CUT) LIMITED

KUDOS FILM & TELEVISION
(HOLDINGS) LIMITED

KUDOS FILM & TELEVISION LIMITED
ALICE THE DOG LIMITED

ALICE THE DOG TWO LIMITED

RED PLANET (HOLBY) LIMITED

COLD DARK LIMITED
COLD DARK LIMITED

FINEHART CONSULTANTS LTD

FILM & TELEVISION LIGHTING
COMPANY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05383266

05632678

04763774

04271995

04543562

05655292

05313015

06185323

06185099

05633539

04387591

03019038

02633527

05813389

04787854
04787854

04307954

04272999

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/04/2007

01/04/2007

01/04/2007

01/04/2007

01/04/2007

01/04/2007

01/04/2007

26/03/2007

26/03/2007

18/05/2006

18/05/2006

18/05/2006

18/05/2006

11/05/2006

06/06/2003
06/06/2003

08/11/2001

21/08/2001

907496146

17/10/2014

08/01/2007

17/10/2014

17/10/2014

10/10/2012

17/10/2014

08/01/2007

08/01/2007

08/01/2007

17/09/2008

26/06/2005

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



